RECOF 04-01	-2004 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
S 1-1 0-1	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	9948 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Jung-Chang Jong  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ♣ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd			
3. Nature of conveyance:   X Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address:  No. 19, Lane 118, Sec. 2, Min-Tsu Rd.  Ping-Chang City  Taoyuan, Taiwan  City:  State:  ZIP:			
Execution Date: March 9, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experiment of the expe	Recution date of the application is:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services				
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Jason Z. Lin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    Max. 24 2004     Signature   Date   The sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/30/2004 MBIZUNES 00000006 10809779

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0186** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,I/we, Jung-Chang JON	I G				
whose nost office address(es) appear(s) below hereina	fter referred to as	ASSIGNOR, h	ave_invented	certain new and useful	
improvements SAFETY DEVICE FOR A	CTIVATIN	G ELECT	RIC TO	OOLS	
hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an app	lication for United	States Letters F	atent was		
executed on even date herewith;					
executed on					
filed on,					
filed as PCT International Application No.		on _		,designating	
The United States of America;					
Patent number,	issue on		<del></del> -		
		_			
WHEREAS, JENN FENG INDUSTI	RIAL CO.,	LTD		<del>ran Din</del> a-Chan	a City
whose post office address(es) are NO.19, La	ane 110,	Sec. 2	, MT11-1		g Oley,
whereas, JENN FENG INDUSTING whose post office address(es) are No.19, Land hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are desirous of United States;	f acquiring the ent	ire right, title a	ind interest in	n and to the same in the	
NOW THEREPORE for cond and volumble come	idanatian magaint c	.f.whiah ia haw	.h.,	deed the ACCIONOR	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons	•		-		
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said					
and application throughout the United States of Ame		ny and all Let	ters Patent g	ranted on any division,	
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said app	oncation.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that le	aally may be r	equired in on	nnection with the filing	
prosecution and maintenance of said application or a			•	Ç,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	•		•	
including additional documents that may be required to further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, withou				•	
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request			-		
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide furth		•		• •	
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosect	-		, ,		
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIG	_	s under this ins	urument snaii	extend to ASSIGNOR'S	
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal represent	atives.				
ATSO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests t	he Commissioner (	of Patente and T	`rademarks to	icque any and all I etters	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests t					
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSI		'		·	
ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be	-	and entirely as	the same w	outd have been held by	
ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made	4.				
Assignary Towns Chang IOMC	Dated this Q +	h dayof M	arch 2	00 <b>4</b> Taiwan	
Assignor: Jung-Chang JONG No. 21-14, Shang San Cho W			aren, 2	O at I G I w G II	
Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsie				1	
Taiwan	- 1 - 1 · ·	-P al	nD .A	/	
laiwan	Janes J	- cur	grow		
	(10	<del>- 0 - 1</del>	Signature		
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	Signuitite	a.t	
rassignor.	Dateu tins	uay or		at	
			G2		
Assignor	Dated this	day of	Signatu		
radorg ii Vi	DRICU IIIIS	day of		at	
			·		
			Signatu	ure	

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

**RECORDED: 03/24/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0187